>>> www.datatec.eu
Premium Plus Distribution Partner
 Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 1
Low Frequency RFID Tag
Characterization
Using the N9321/22C Basic Spectrum Analyzer (BSA)
Abstract
The resonance frequency of a radio frequency identification (RFID) tag is a key

please contact your local Keysight office. The complete list is available at:
Ordering Information
Product number Description
N9321C Basic spectrum analyzer, 9 kHz to 4 GHz
N9321C-TG4 Tracking generator, 5 MHz to 4 GHz
N9321C-RM4 Reflection measurement
N9322C Basic spectrum analyzer, 9 kHz to 7 GHz
N9322C-TG7 Tracking generator, 5 MHz to 7 GHz
N9322C-RM7 Reflection measurement
N9311X-201 3-in-1 precision mechanic calibrator